
5680 NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

TARIFF INDUSTRY ASSISTANCE (ADVERTISEMENT) NOTICE NO. 1985/35 
Applications Advertised for Objection 

Closing Date for Objections 16/1/86 

No. 231 

Notice is hereby given that the following applications have been made in respect of the goods advertised in the Schedule to 
this notice. Any person wishing to lodge an objection must do so in writing, to the" Port of lodgement indicated by the 
reference number, before 16/1/86. All submissions must include: 

the Tariff Duty Variation Notice number; 
the Tariff item; 
the Port; and 
Reference number. 

All submissions from local manufacturers must include: 
the range of alternative goods made locally; 
the grounds on which objection is made (including reasons why the local product is a suitable alternative); 
present and potential output; 
details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overheads, including the proportion of domestic and imported 
content. 

All submissions objecting to a request for the imposition of duty must include: 
reasons why the local product on which protection is sought is not a suitable alternative; 
full technical details of the goods against which tariff protection is sought. 

Where further information is required in order to make a submission an objector should contact the applicant in writing and 
refer a copy of the enquiry to the port where the application was lodged quoting the details in paragraph I above. 

5 Any submission not supported by the information required in the paragraphs above will not be regarded as a valid objection. 

Tariff 
Item 

21.07.011 

21.07.018 

21.17.018 

25.07.000 

25.07.000 

29.24.009 

30.03.039 
30.03.039 
30.03.039 
30.03.039 
30.03.039 
30.03.039 

30.03.039 
30.03.039 
30.03.039 
30.03.039 
30.03.039 
30.03.039 
30.03.039 
30.03.039 

30.03.039 
30.03.039 
30.03.039 
30.03.039 
30.03.039 
34.02.000 
34 :02.000 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 

Description of Goods 

Danprotex textured soya protein concentrate 
for use as meat extenders and analogues 

CURRENT APPROVAL 
Soy protein based formulae used as milk 
substitutes 
APPROVED 
Ensure powder 
Infasoy 
REQUESTED APPROVAL 
Soy protein based formulae used as mi Ik 
substi tutes 
APPROVED 
Ensure powder 
Infasoy 
Prosobee powder 
CURRENT APPROVAL 
Claybond types lA, C3. E6, J4, XN, KJ on 
condition that the goods are for use solely 
in making abrasives 

REQUESTED APPROVAL 
Claybond types lA, C3, E6, J4, XN, KJ, C9 on 
condition that the goods are for use solely 
in making abrasives 
Betafin BCR (Betaine Anhydrous Technical Grade) 
for use in the manufacture of feeds for 
mono-gastric animals 

Acne-sol 
Actal powder (in bulk) 
Buzz-off equine spray and rub on 
Charcoal tablets, 160mg 
Copper spray 
Diane tablets 

D. T. I.C powder 
E.C.P 
Equine tetanus toxoid 2ml 1M inject ion 
Halibut liver oil capsules 
Leo-Red 
Leo yellow 
Magnesium probenecid, in bulk 
Maxolon (Metroclopramide hydrochloride) 
powder in bulk unfinished form 
Orbenin powder in bulk unfinished form 
P.G. 600 
Subl imaze 
T61 
Vi taminised protein digest 
Acmos resin release agent 
Amphoteric imidazoline derivative complexed 
with an ethoxylated lauryl ether sulphate 
(Compound T. L. ) 
Anhydrous citric acid tablets, packet for 
retail sale, used for cleaning steam 
vaporizer medical units 
Arosurf 66E20, for use as a fabric softening 
agent 
Arquad C50. on condition it is used only as 
a sensitiser in latex processes 

Name and Address 
of Appl icant 

Swift New Zealand 
PO Box 2301 
AUCKLAND 

Ceramco Group 
Austral Abrasives Products Ltd 
Private Bag 
New Lynn 
AUCKLAND 

Pharmochem Company 
PO Box 40032 
Glenfield 
AUCKLAND 10 

Schering (NZ) Limited 
PO Box 65051 
AUCKLAND 10 

Johnson & Johnson (NZ) Ltd 
PO Box 2179 
AUCKLAND 
Diack & McKinnon Ltd 
306 Stratford St 
TIMARU 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

15 

99 

99 

15 

15 

15 

25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
25 

25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
26 
25 
25 

25 
26 
25 
26 
26 
15 
15 

99 

15 

15 

Appn. 
Ref. 
No. 

AK 502798F 

580696J 

HO 580696J 

927763D 

AK 502746C 

AK 502799D 

HO 100594E 
HO 100595C 
HO 929149A 
HO 919456J 
HO 918557H 
WN 530263 

HO 101042F 
HO 430137E 
HO 920260K 
HO 101246A 
HO 929132G 
HO 102652G 
HO 101458H 
HO 202823K 

HO 202341F 
HO 924020K 
HO 102018J 
HO 921486A 
HO 928783D 
HO 103438D 
AK 502800A 

HO 540416K 

HO 920730K 

HO 462329A 

'Category 
of 

Appn. 

A 

VA 

VA 

VA 

VA 

A 

WA 
WA 
WA 
WA 
WA 
A 

WA 
WA 
WA 
WA 
WA 
WA 
WA 
WA 

WA 
WA 
WA 
WA 
WA 
WA 
CA 

A 

WA 

WA 


