NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF INDUSTRY ASSISTANCE (ADVERTISEMENT) NOTICE NO. 1985/35 Applications Advertised for Objection Closing Date for Objections 16/1/86

- Notice is hereby given that the following applications have been made in respect of the goods advertised in the Schedule to this notice. Any person wishing to lodge an objection must do so in writing, to the ** Port of lodgement indicated by the reference number, before 16/1/86. All submissions must include:
 - the Tariff Duty Variation Notice number;
 - the Tariff item;
 - the Port; and
 - Reference number.
- 2 All submissions from local manufacturers must include:
 - the range of alternative goods made locally;
 - the grounds on which objection is made (including reasons why the local product is a suitable alternative);
 - present and potential output;
 - details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overheads, including the proportion of domestic and imported content.
- 3 All submissions objecting to a request for the imposition of duty must include:
 - reasons why the local product on which protection is sought is not a suitable alternative;
 - full technical details of the goods against which tariff protection is sought.
- 4 Where further information is required in order to make a submission an objector should contact the applicant in writing and refer a copy of the enquiry to the port where the application was lodged quoting the details in paragraph 1 above.
- 5 Any submission not supported by the information required in the paragraphs above will not be regarded as a valid objection.

			Part	Appn.	*Category
Tariff		Name and Address	II	Ref.	of
Item	Description of Goods	of Applicant	Ref.	No.	Appn.
21.07.011	Danprotex textured soya protein concentrate	Swift New Zealand	15	AK 502798F	A
	for use as meat extenders and analogues	PO Box 2301			
21 07 019	CURRENT APPROVAL	AUCKLAND			
21.07.018	Soy protein based formulae used as milk		99	580696J	VA
	substitutes		00	000000	***
	APPROVED				
	Ensure powder				
	Infasoy				
21.17.018	REQUESTED APPROVAL		00	WO FOOGOG!	***
	Soy protein based formulae used as milk		99	но 580696Ј	VA
	substitutes APPROVED				
	Ensure powder				
	Infasoy				
	Prosobee powder				
25.07.000	CURRENT APPROVAL				
	Claybond types 1A, C3, E6, J4, XN, KJ on	Ceramco Group	15	927763D	VA
	condition that the goods are for use solely	Austral Abrasives Products Ltd			
	in making abrasives	Private Bag New Lynn			
25.07.000	REQUESTED APPROVAL	AUCKLAND			
20.07.000	Claybond types 1A, C3, E6, J4, XN, KJ, C9 on		15	AK 502746C	VA
	condition that the goods are for use solely				
	in making abrasives				
29.24.009	Betafin BCR (Betaine Anhydrous Technical Grade)	Pharmochem Company	15	AK 502799D	A
	for use in the manufacture of feeds for	PO Box 40032			
	mono-gastric animals	Glenfield AUCKLAND 10			
30.03.039	Acne-sol	ACCILIAD TO	25	HO 100594E	WA
30.03.039	Actal powder (in bulk)		25	HO 100595C	WA
30.03.039	Buzz-off equine spray and rub on		25	HO 929149A	WA
30.03.039	Charcoal tablets, 160mg		25	но 919456Ј	WA
30.03.039	Copper spray	0.1. (25	HO 918557H	WA
30.03.039	Diane tablets	Schering (NZ) Limited PO Box 65051	25	WN 530263	A
		AUCKLAND 10			
30.03.039	D.T.I.C powder	TOOLERS TO	25	HO 101042F	WA
30.03.039	E.C.P		25	HO 430137E	WA
30.03.039	Equine tetanus toxoid 2ml IM injection		25	но 920260К	WA
30.03.039	Halibut liver oil capsules		25	HO 101246A	WA
30.03.039	Leo-Red		25	HO 929132G	WA
30.03.039	Leo yellow	a.	26 25	HO 102652G HO 101458H	WA WA
30.03.039 30.03.039	Magnesium probenecid, in bulk Maxolon (Metroclopramide hydrochloride)		25	но 202823К	WA
00.03.005	powder in bulk unfinished form		-0		****
30.03.039	Orbenin powder in bulk unfinished form		25	HO 202341F	WA
30.03.039	P.G. 600		26	но 924020К	WA
30.03.039	Sublimaze		25	но 102018Ј	WA
30.03.039	T61		26	HO 921486A HO 928783D	WA
30.03.039	Vitaminised protein digest Acmos resin release agent		26 15	HO 103438D	WA WA
34.02.000	Amphoteric imidazoline derivative complexed	Johnson & Johnson (NZ) Ltd	15	AK 502800A	CA
34.02.000	with an ethoxylated lauryl ether sulphate	PO Box 2179	10		0
	(Compound T.L.)	AUCKLAND			
34.02.000	Anhydrous citric acid tablets, packet for	Diack & McKinnon Ltd	99	HO 540416K	A
	retail sale, used for cleaning steam	306 Stratford St			
04 00 000	vaporizer medical units	TIMARU	15	NO 0007007	WA
34.02.000	Arosurf 66E2O, for use as a fabric softening		15	но 920730К	WA
34.02.000	agent Arquad C50, on condition it is used only as		15	HO 462329A	WA
01.02.000	a sensitiser in latex processes				